provided by law and has consented to the issuing and entering of this Order and agrees 
to be bound by its terms, provisions and conditions contained within the Order. 

NOW, having considered this matter and being duly advised, IT IS ORDERED THAT: 

I. Civil Penalty. Respondent is assessed a civil penalty in the amount ONE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($1,250).  Payment of the civil penalty 
is due per the following payment schedule, and shall be paid by company or bank check, 
made payable to the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation: 

1. $500 to be paid with the return of the signed and notarized Order;